

Assessor's Parcel Number: 1318-15-511-003

Recording Requested By:

Name: ROBERT MUELLER

Address: P.O. BOX 10679

City/State/Zip ZEPHYR COVE NV 89448

Real Property Transfer Tax:

DOC # 0749558
08/26/2009 10:40 AM Deputy: SG
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
ROBERT MUELLER

Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

40.00

Page: 1 Of 2 Fee: BK-0809 PG-5926 RPTT:



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

GRANT BARGAIN SALEDEED
(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

C\bc docs\Cover page for recording

GRANI, BANGA	IIII, SALE DEED	Onden No.
THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That ROBERT AN	D ILSE MUELL	ER TRUSTEES OF
THE MUELLER FAMILY TRU.		·
n consideration of \$## FAMILY TRANSFER he receipt of		dged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and
Convey to ROBERT AND ILSE MUELLER TRUS		
9.91% UNDIVIDED INTEREST AND DEFENSY A		
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
MENEST OF 80.09% AS TENANTS 1	NEDMHON	
nd to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real pro	perty situated in the	^
County of DOUGLAS , State of N	levada, bounded and descri	bed as follows:
LOT 1, BLOCK B AS SHOWN ON THE M	IAP OF ROUND	HILL VILLAGE UNIT #4
FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE	COUNTY RELOW	1037
NEVADA ON APRIL 25, 1966 AS D ASSESSORS RAREEL Nº 1318-15	- 511-03	\ \ \
11332 -2011 3 144KEEZ 1V- 1318-10	25//- 02	_ \ \ \
,		
	<u> </u>	la alian ar in anyquico apportaining and
ogether with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and a ny reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.	ppurtenances thereunto be	longing of its anywise appearanting, and
		egust 200
Vitness $Pav$ hand $S$ this $24$	day of	, 1000
TATE OF NEVADA	( le lulio	an_
OUNTY OF Douglas SS	POREAT M	NO
1 214 9	A S S T	
ersonally appeared before me, a	<del>/ /- /-</del>	
otary Publice Robert Muelles TR.	1 120 1	000
Wese Muspersonally known or	ILSE MUEL	TO TR.
roved to me to be the person whose ame(s) is/are subscribed to the	IZSE MUZZ	
bove instrument who acknowledged		
hat <u>the verecuted</u> the above		7
instrument.	JULIA BLAIR Notary Public, State of Nevada	, <b>,</b>
Chile Black	Appointment No. 93-3745-5 My Appt. Expires Jul 11, 2013	
otary Public	<del></del>	1
ocally rubite	WHEN RECORDED	
		ROBERT MUELLAN, TR
ne grantor(s) declare(s):	P. O. BO)	
ocumentary transfer tax is \$	ZEPHYR	COVE, NV 89448
) computed on full value less value of liens and	F	OR RECORDER'S USE
encumbrances remaining at time of sale.		
AIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:		
IR & MRS ROBERT MUELLER, TR.		•
P.O.BOX 10679		
11.15 DX 106/9	,	
ZEPHUR COVE NU 89448		

0749558 Page: 2 Of